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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 465

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 FEBRUARY 2023   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 04)
Mr M Chetty (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) is the salary of each (i) chief executive officer and (ii) top executive position in each state-owned entity reporting to him and (b) total amount does each get paid to attend a meeting?											NW504E

REPLY:
There are no state owned entities reporting to the Minister of Health. There are five public entities (Section 3A) reporting to the Minister of Health. (a) The table below depicts the salary of each (i) chief executive officer and (ii) top executive position in each public entity reporting to the Minister of Health 

	Name of Entity
	(a) (i) the salary of each chief executive officer
	(a) (ii) the salary of each top executive position in each public entity reporting to the Minister of Health


	Council for Medical Schemes 
	R 2 736 815
	· Executive Manager: Office of CEO - R1 849 744 
· Chief Financial Officer - R1 881 000 
· Chief Information Officer (Vacant) - R1 881 000
· Executive: Corporate Services - R1 881 000 
· Executive: Regulation - R1 881 000 
· Executive: Policy, Research & Monitoring - R1 849 744 
· Executive: Member Protection (Vacant) - R1 881 000

	National Health Laboratory Service 
	R2 792 380
	· Chief Operations Officer: Strategic Initiatives - R2 117 754
· Chief Financial Officer - R2 117 754
· Executive Manager: Human Resources - R2 328 376
· Executive Manager: Information Technology - R2 117 754
· Executive Manager: Academic Affairs, Research; Quality Assurance – 
R2 703 158
· Executive Director -NICD - R2 521 313
· Executive Director -NIOH - R2 398 227

	Office of Health Standards Compliance 
	R2 368 024
	· Chief Financial Officer - R1 431 623
· Chief Operations Officer – R 1 814 443
· Executive Manager: HSDAS - R1 370 070
· Executive Manager: Compliance Inspectorate - R1 540 533
· Executive Manager: Complaints Management - R1 586 413
· Health Ombud - R2 354 061

	South African Health Products Regulatory Authority 
	R3 005 567.25
	· Chief Operations Officer - R2 247 799.61 
· Chief Financial Officer - R1 898 253
· Chief Regulatory Officer - R1 604 650.30 
· Executive Manager: HR - R1 394 372.70 
· Company Secretary - R1 196 010.90

	South African Medical Research Council 
	R3 280 727
	· Chief Financial Officer - R3 149 585
· Vice President: Extramural Research Units - R2 730 269
· Chief Research & Operations Officer - R2 594 400
· Executive Director: Grants, Innovations & Product Development - R2 153 086
· General Counsel - R2 102 207
· Executive Director: Human Resources - R2 050 558
· Executive Director (part-time): Transformation - R1 107 064




(b) 	Executives of Section 3A public entities do not receive remuneration for the attendance of meetings of their organization.
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